Economic Internal Rate of return of about 26 percent. These figures show that the

water and sanitation project makes the country (society) as a whole better off.

Table 13: Results of Economic Analysis

EOCK 12.00% %

ENPV 15,770.8 Mil XOF

EIRR 26.25% %

44

Table 14, presents the summary of the economic benefit and costs generated as a result

of the project.

Table 14: Economic Resource Flow Statement (In Million XOF)

46

6.5 Economic Sensitivity Analysis

As was the case with the financial analysis, parameters deemed to have potential

impact on the project’s outcome on the well-being of the society, are tested. This

section describes the results of these tests.

6.5.1 Real Price of Fuel Oil

Table 15 shows how sensitive the economic feasibility of the project is to a change in

real price of fuel oil per liter. A 10 percent reduction in the fuel price per liter brings

about a change in the ENPV from a base case of 15,771 to 16,122 million XOF.

However, an increase in fuel price per liter by 10 percent brings the ENPV down to

15,420 million XOF.

47

Table 15: Fuel cost

CHANGE IN FUEL COST ENPV (Million XOF)

 BASE CASE 15,771

-10% 16,122

-5% 15,946

0% 15,771

5% 15,595

10% 15,420

15% 15,244

20% 15,069

25% 14,893

30% 14,718

35% 14,542

40% 14,366

6.5.2 Water Availability Factor

As seen in Table 16, a decrease in the water availability factor from 100 percent to 80

percent decreases the ENPV to 10,851 million XOF. The ENPV however increases to

18,231 million XOF if the water availability is at 110 percent.

48

Table 16: Water Availability Factor
WATER AVAILABILITY FACTOR ENPV (Million XOF)

BASE CASE 15,771

50.00%  3,470

60.00%  5,930

70.00%  8,391

80.00%  10,851

90.00%  13,311

100.00%  15,771

110.00%  18,231

6.5.3 Investment Cost Overrun

Table 17 shows that a decrease in the investment cost by 5 percent increases the ENPV